FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

10-20-2000



**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

# **ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

	MARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name a	Month Day Year					
Name Conan Properties, Inc.						
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
□ X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion New York					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Stan Loo Modia Ing						
Name   Stan Lee Media, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 15821 Ventura Boulevar	rd					
Address (line 2) Suite 675						
Address (line 3) Encino City	California 91436 State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware					
ele e e estatile i e <b>FOR</b>	OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0210** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	-1618B	Paç	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Domestic F	Representati	ve Name and Address	Enter for the first I	TRADEMARK Receiving Party only.
Name				toodring runty only.
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Addiess (mie 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name a	nd Address Area Code and	d Telephone Number	818 461 3868
Name		Samantha D.		
Address (line 1)	Stan Lee	Media. Inc.		
	Bean Bee	Hedra, The.		
Address (line 2)	15821 Ve	ntura Boulevard	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Address (line 3)	Suite 67	5		
Address (line 4)	Encino,	California 91436,	U.S.A.	
Pages		al number of pages of the at y attachments.	tached conveyance d	ocument # 5
Trademark .		Number(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
				OTH numbers for the same property).
		cation Number(s)	7	tration Number(s)
7609798	4 76097	983	1835249	2249301 1374714
			1213252	2193489 1254593
			1242975	2133304
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 10				
Fee Amoun	t	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	<b>\$</b> 265.00
Method o Deposit A	of Payment:	Enclosed X	Deposit Account	. 203.00
		t account or if additional fees can b Deposit Accoun		#

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

**Statement and Signature** 

indicated herein.

Arthur M. Lieberman, Esq.
Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0211

No

September 27, 2000

**Date Signed** 

Yes

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Conan Properties, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York with offices at 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10118 has adopted, used and is using the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (hereafter the "Marks") in interstate commerce and has filed applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on its bona fide intent to use such marks in commerce, but has not yet filed allegations of use of the marks under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act;

Whereas, Stan Lee Media, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware with offices at 15821 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 675, Encino, California 91436 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the business and good will associated therewith, and any registrations which might issue thereon,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Conan Properties, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Stan Lee Media, Inc., all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060.

CONAN PROPERTIES, INC.

Name: / ARTHUR M. WEBERMAN
Title: ~ DELLY

September 27, 2000 Date:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0212**

### **U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS**

Conan the Barbarian 76097984

Conan 76097983

### **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

Conan 1835249

Conan 2249301

Conan 1374714

Conan 1213252

Conan 2193489

Conan 1254593

Conan 1242975

Conan 2133304

Page 1 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0213

# INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Conan Brazil 820307882

Conan Canada 856720

Conan Canada 856719

Conan Canada 858675

Conan China 970100056

Conan China 970100057

Conan Community Trademark 849646

Conan Italy M197C008730

Conan Malaysia 97/14779

Conan Malaysia 97/14778

Conan Mexico 308203

Conan Mexico 308208

Conan Poland Z-177314

Conan South Africa 97/13899-900-901

## **INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

Conan Argentina 1503616

Conan Australia B262,188

the Barbarian

Conan Australia 744,542

Page 2 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0214

### **INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

Conan	Benelux	369,500
Conan	Benelux	623,335
Conan	Brazil	812163028
Conan	Brazil	800375084
Conan O Barbaro	Brazil	066493947
Conan	China	970100058
Conan	France	97695625
Conan	France	1626596
Conan	Germany	1064248
Conan	Germany	1093398
Conan	Germany	39742572.4
Conan	Greece	134409
Conan	Italy	444,282
Conan the Barbarian	Japan	3273171
Conan	Japan	4298462
Conan	Korea	49656
Conan	Korea	430702
Conan	Mexico	621080
Conan	New Zealand	282017

Page 3 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0215

# INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Conan	New Zealand	282018
Conan	New Zealand	282019
Conan	Portugal	326399
Conan	Singapore	T97/12031J
Conan	Spain	2111803
Conan	Spain	959325
Conan	Spain	685082
Conan	Spain	2111802
Conan	Sweden	183637
Conan	Switzerland	315425
Conan	Taiwan	831696
Conan	Taiwan	105850
Conan	Taiwan	644127
Conan	United Kingdom	B1078475
Conan	United Kingdom	1102314
Conan	United Kingdom	1041945
Conan	United Kingdom	2145009
Conan	United Kingdom	B1078363

U.S.S.R.

Venezuela

Page 4 of 4

Conan

Conan

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/02/2000 REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0216

172225

114850-F